Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Massachusetts
Fiscal Year 2023

Arlington Police Department Local $14,656 $2,048 $16,704
Attleboro Police Department Local $1,804 SO $1,804
Barnstable County Sheriff's Office Local SO $14,680 $14,680
Bedford Police Department Local $106,774 $1,935 $108,709
Berkshire County Sheriff's Office Local $9,798 $565 $10,363
Billerica Police Department Local $17,987 SO $17,987
Boston Police Department Local $459,731 $140,752 $600,483
Braintree Police Department Local $156,669 $1,935 $158,604
Bridgewater Police Department Local $77,934 $13,035 $90,969
Bristol District Attorney Local $1,804 SO $1,804
Cambridge Police Department Local $76,930 $51,376 $128,306
Canton Police Department Local $79,492 $267,157 $346,649
Chelsea Police Department Local $20,204 $102,753 $122,957
Chicopee Police Department Local $45,528 $1,309 $46,837
City Of Everett Police Department Local $16,213 $111,304 $127,517
City Of Woburn Police Department Local S5,467 $11,458 $16,925
Clinton Police Department Local $22,821 SO $22,821
Concord Police Department Local $129,292 $2,184 $131,476
Dartmouth Police Department Local $10,850 SO $10,850
Dedham Police Department Local SO $246,607 $246,607
Department Of Correction State $161,678 $40,326 $202,004
Douglas Police Department Local $11,142 SO $11,142
Easthampton Police Department Local $8,667 SO $8,667
Easton Police Department Local $11,142 SO $11,142
Essex County Sheriff's Department Local $26,692 $1,315 $28,007
Fairhaven Police Department Local $1,804 $2,267 $4,071
Fall River Police Department Local $1,804 SO $1,804
Framingham Police Department Local $186,000 $14,310 $200,310
Gloucester Police Department Local SO $102,753 $102,753

Hampden County Sheriff's Department Local $24,933 $1,309 $26,242



Hampden District Attorney's Office
Haverhill Police Department
Hingham Police Department
Holyoke Police Department
Hudson Police Department
Ipswich Police Department
Lawrence Police Department
Leominster Police Department
Lowell Police Department

Lynn Police Department

Malden Police Department
Mansfield Police Department
Medford Police Department
Methuen Police Department
Middleborough Police Department
Middlesex Sheriff's Office

Milford Police Department

Millis Police Department

Natick Police Department
National Guard Counterdrug

New Bedford Police Department
Newton Police Department
Norfolk Sheriff's Office

North Adams Police Department
North Andover Police Department
Office Of The Attorney General
Office Of The Norfolk District Attorney
Peabody Police Department
Quincy Police Department
Raynham Police Department
Reading Police

Revere Police Department

Salem Police Department
Sandwich Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
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$13,314
$29,023
$34,025
$52,728
$7,627
$14,656
$56,958
$7,112
$188,464
SO

SO
$96,819
$16,683
$31,997
$106,249
$30,033
$3,233
$13,580
$52,980
$38,863
$1,804
$13,580
$11,248
$9,398
$30,930
$13,135
$38,744
$133,443
$12,030
$13,755
$11,248
SO

SO

SO

SO
$12,375
$6,546
$1,309
$2,184
$2,048
SO

SO

$967
$5,085
$102,753
$7,375
SO

SO
$1,935
SO

SO
$12,375
$25,667
$967
$2,267
$12,375
$2,184
SO

SO
$1,874
SO
$16,507
$130,791
SO
$2,184
$168,148
$5,085
$8,563

$13,314
$41,398
$40,571
$54,037
$9,811
$16,704
$56,958
$7,112
$189,431
$5,085
$102,753
$104,194
$16,683
$31,997
$108,184
$30,033
$3,233
$25,955
$78,647
$39,830
$4,071
$25,955
$13,432
$9,398
$30,930
$15,009
$38,744
$149,950
$142,821
$13,755
$13,432
$168,148
$5,085
$8,563



Saugus Police Department

Scituate Police Department
Somerville Police Department
Southbridge Police Department
Springfield Police Department
State Police

Stoneham Police Department
Stoughton Police Department
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office
Tewksbury Police Department
Town Of Burlington Police Department
Town Of Randolph Police Department
Waltham Police Department
Watertown Police Department
Wellesley Police Department

West Springfield Police Department
Westborough Police Department
Westfield Police Department
Westford Police Department
Westport Police Department
Weymouth Police Department
Wilmington Police Department
Worcester Police Department
Yarmouth Police Department

Local
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Local
Local
Local
State
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Massachusetts Totals

SO
$2,597
$28,126
$11,142
$36,263
$478,115
$4,684
$18,646
$56,583
$40,475
$1,195
$64,656
$197,164
$22,579
$77,798
$21,178
$2,426
$24,933
$1,195
$25,153
$48,605
$5,609
$130,528
SO
$4,071,125

$51,376
SO

SO

SO
$1,309
$739,304
SO
$10,186
$2,208
SO

SO
$267,157
$16,494
$2,184
$5,915
$1,309
SO
$1,666
SO
$7,308
$109,853
$17,032
$18,909
$14,680
$2,929,832

$51,376
$2,597
$28,126
$11,142
$37,572
$1,217,419
$4,684
$28,832
$58,791
$40,475
$1,195
$331,813
$213,658
$24,763
$83,713
$22,487
$2,426
$26,599
$1,195
$32,461
$158,458
$22,641
$149,437
$14,680
$7,000,957
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