Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Massachusetts Fiscal Year 2023

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Arlington Police Department	Local	\$14,656	\$2,048	\$16,704
Attleboro Police Department	Local	\$1,804	\$0	\$1,804
Barnstable County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$14,680	\$14,680
Bedford Police Department	Local	\$106,774	\$1,935	\$108,709
Berkshire County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,798	\$565	\$10,363
Billerica Police Department	Local	\$17,987	\$0	\$17,987
Boston Police Department	Local	\$459,731	\$140,752	\$600,483
Braintree Police Department	Local	\$156,669	\$1,935	\$158,604
Bridgewater Police Department	Local	\$77,934	\$13,035	\$90,969
Bristol District Attorney	Local	\$1,804	\$0	\$1,804
Cambridge Police Department	Local	\$76,930	\$51,376	\$128,306
Canton Police Department	Local	\$79,492	\$267,157	\$346,649
Chelsea Police Department	Local	\$20,204	\$102,753	\$122,957
Chicopee Police Department	Local	\$45,528	\$1,309	\$46,837
City Of Everett Police Department	Local	\$16,213	\$111,304	\$127,517
City Of Woburn Police Department	Local	\$5,467	\$11,458	\$16,925
Clinton Police Department	Local	\$22,821	\$0	\$22,821
Concord Police Department	Local	\$129,292	\$2,184	\$131,476
Dartmouth Police Department	Local	\$10,850	\$0	\$10,850
Dedham Police Department	Local	\$0	\$246,607	\$246,607
Department Of Correction	State	\$161,678	\$40,326	\$202,004
Douglas Police Department	Local	\$11,142	\$0	\$11,142
Easthampton Police Department	Local	\$8,667	\$0	\$8,667
Easton Police Department	Local	\$11,142	\$0	\$11,142
Essex County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$26,692	\$1,315	\$28,007
Fairhaven Police Department	Local	\$1,804	\$2,267	\$4,071
Fall River Police Department	Local	\$1,804	\$0	\$1,804
Framingham Police Department	Local	\$186,000	\$14,310	\$200,310
Gloucester Police Department	Local	\$0	\$102,753	\$102,753
Hampden County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$24,933	\$1,309	\$26,242

Hampden District Attorney's Office	Local	\$13,314	\$0	\$13,314
Haverhill Police Department	Local	\$29,023	\$12,375	\$41,398
Hingham Police Department	Local	\$34,025	\$6,546	\$40,571
Holyoke Police Department	Local	\$52,728	\$1,309	\$54,037
Hudson Police Department	Local	\$7,627	\$2,184	\$9,811
Ipswich Police Department	Local	\$14,656	\$2,048	\$16,704
Lawrence Police Department	Local	\$56,958	\$0	\$56,958
Leominster Police Department	Local	\$7,112	\$0	\$7,112
Lowell Police Department	Local	\$188,464	\$967	\$189,431
Lynn Police Department	Local	\$0	\$5,085	\$5,085
Malden Police Department	Local	\$0	\$102,753	\$102,753
Mansfield Police Department	Local	\$96,819	\$7,375	\$104,194
Medford Police Department	Local	\$16,683	\$0	\$16,683
Methuen Police Department	Local	\$31,997	\$0	\$31,997
Middleborough Police Department	Local	\$106,249	\$1,935	\$108,184
Middlesex Sheriff's Office	Local	\$30,033	\$0	\$30,033
Milford Police Department	Local	\$3,233	\$0	\$3,233
Millis Police Department	Local	\$13,580	\$12,375	\$25,955
Natick Police Department	Local	\$52,980	\$25,667	\$78,647
National Guard Counterdrug	State	\$38,863	\$967	\$39,830
New Bedford Police Department	Local	\$1,804	\$2,267	\$4,071
Newton Police Department	Local	\$13,580	\$12,375	\$25,955
Norfolk Sheriff's Office	Local	\$11,248	\$2,184	\$13,432
North Adams Police Department	Local	\$9,398	\$0	\$9,398
North Andover Police Department	Local	\$30,930	\$0	\$30,930
Office Of The Attorney General	State	\$13,135	\$1,874	\$15,009
Office Of The Norfolk District Attorney	Local	\$38,744	\$0	\$38,744
Peabody Police Department	Local	\$133,443	\$16,507	\$149,950
Quincy Police Department	Local	\$12,030	\$130,791	\$142,821
Raynham Police Department	Local	\$13,755	\$0	\$13,755
Reading Police	Local	\$11,248	\$2,184	\$13,432
Revere Police Department	Local	\$0	\$168,148	\$168,148
Salem Police Department	Local	\$0	\$5,085	\$5,085
Sandwich Police Department	Local	\$0	\$8,563	\$8,563

Ma	ssachusetts Totals	\$4,071,125	\$2,929,832	\$7,000,957
Yarmouth Police Department	Local	\$0	\$14,680	\$14,680
Worcester Police Department	Local	\$130,528	\$18,909	\$149,437
Wilmington Police Department	Local	\$5,609	\$17,032	\$22,641
Weymouth Police Department	Local	\$48,605	\$109,853	\$158,458
Westport Police Department	Local	\$25,153	\$7,308	\$32,461
Westford Police Department	Local	\$1,195	\$0	\$1,195
Westfield Police Department	Local	\$24,933	\$1,666	\$26,599
Westborough Police Department	Local	\$2,426	\$0	\$2,426
West Springfield Police Department	Local	\$21,178	\$1,309	\$22,487
Wellesley Police Department	Local	\$77,798	\$5,915	\$83,713
Watertown Police Department	Local	\$22,579	\$2,184	\$24,763
Waltham Police Department	Local	\$197,164	\$16,494	\$213,658
Town Of Randolph Police Department	Local	\$64,656	\$267,157	\$331,813
Town Of Burlington Police Department	Local	\$1,195	\$0	\$1,195
Tewksbury Police Department	Local	\$40,475	\$0	\$40,475
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$56,583	\$2,208	\$58,791
Stoughton Police Department	Local	\$18,646	\$10,186	\$28,832
Stoneham Police Department	Local	\$4,684	\$0	\$4,684
State Police	State	\$478,115	\$739,304	\$1,217,419
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$36,263	\$1,309	\$37,572
Southbridge Police Department	Local	\$11,142	\$0	\$11,142
Somerville Police Department	Local	\$28,126	\$0	\$28,126
Scituate Police Department	Local	\$2,597	\$0	\$2,597
Saugus Police Department	Local	\$0	\$51,376	\$51,376